
Woodside Beginners Autotest - Round 3 - 140604 - OverAll Results

TDC SANDYFORD AUTOTEST JUNE 2014

OVERALL POSITIONS

OA No. Driver Name Car Class T1 T2 T3 TC 1 T4 T5 T6 TC 2 T7 T8 T9 Total

1 14 Frank Lenehan Starlet E 63.6 58.5 55.1 177.2 60.0 56.6 52.5 346.3 59.8 55.9 55.5 517.5

2 51 Richard Meeke Starlet E 58.0 61.8 56.0 175.8 57.4 59.7 64.2 357.1 55.5b 60.0 53.3 525.9

3 35 Mark Doran Escort E 62.1 65.4 53.1 180.6 59.6 66.1 55.7 362.0 60.6 63.5 53.3 539.4

4 2 Andrew O'Donohoe Mini 1380 E 64.2 60.5 58.3 183.0 63.3p 64.6 57.7 368.6 55.7 63.5 52.2 540.0

5 48 Philip O'Reilly Starlet N 62.0 63.5b 62.5p 188.0 60.3b 62.8b 57.9 369.0 63.7p 62.3b 57.6 552.6

6 36 Mark Nugent Starlet N 63.3 71.5p 55.6b 190.4 62.2 64.3 62.6p 379.5 61.5 64.1 57.9 563.0

7 11 Declan Hendrick Starlet E 63.5p 68.5 67.7p 199.7 58.9 64.7 58.0 381.3 63.6p 62.6 60.0 567.5

8 31 John McAssey Starlet E 63.6 62.5 67.2 193.3 62.7 64.1 68.0p 388.1 59.8 60.4 59.9p 568.2

9 30 John Nolan Starlet N 61.4 64.5 62.3 188.2 62.2 79.7 57.2b 387.3 64.0 62.8 58.0 572.1

10 10 David Meeke Starlet N 63.0 72.7 65.8 201.5 63.3 64.0 62.4 391.2 59.7 67.3 61.3 579.5

11 55 Ronnie Griffin MX5 E 78.0F 67.9 61.8 207.7 67.0 62.4 63.5p 400.6 57.4 64.8 58.3 581.1

12 5 Brian Kingston Starlet B 66.6b 73.0b 79.6p 219.2 62.2b 66.9b 58.9b 407.2 66.2b 67.7b 59.0b 600.1

13 47 Paul Nolan Starlet N 72.2p 67.6 75.6M 215.4 64.3 66.2 66.8p 412.7 61.6 65.8 60.3 600.4

14 16 James Mansfield Mini 998 N 66.6 68.2 60.3 195.1 66.0 68.5 68.2p 397.8 73.5M 68.3 64.2 603.8

15 38 Mick Kehoe Starlet E 64.0 70.1 68.3 202.4 67.8p 65.8 72.5M 408.5 62.6 70.6 62.7 604.4

16 40 Owen Murray Starlet N 59.0b 71.5 65.2p 195.7 80.3F 82.8F 61.6p 420.4 53.5 63.4 70.4p 607.7

17 49 Piers MacFheorais MX5 E 65.3 68.7 60.9 194.9 71.9 70.0 63.2 400.0 75.5F 67.2 72.2F 614.9

18 29 John Kane Starlet N 79.0F 68.1 75.0p 222.1 80.3F 67.7 57.2b 427.3 65.9 67.9 59.5 620.6

19 46 Peter Lynch MX5 E 78.0F 65.8 69.7p 213.5 77.4F 65.3 72.5M 428.7 65.7 65.3 63.8p 623.5

20 54 Stephen Briggs MX5 N 74.1 73.9 64.4 212.4 75.0p 72.2 73.1 432.7 68.2 71.9 53.3b 626.1

21 37 Martin Nugent Starlet N 72.5 68.4 73.6 214.5 74.1 71.8 67.0 427.4 72.7p 73.6 64.0 637.7

22 50 Richard Barnwall Starlet N 73.2 74.9 75.6M 223.7 67.8 73.1 72.2p 436.8 62.3 71.3 67.3 637.7

23 9 Danny O'Donohoe Escort N 64.0 73.3 75.6M 212.9 77.9 71.5 77.2M 439.5 65.1 74.2 63.6 642.4

24 42 Paddy Lombard Starlet E 78.0M 78.5M 73.1F 229.6 73.6p 76.6M 72.5M 452.3 75.5M 75.9M 72.2M 675.9

25 19 Joanne Lombard Starlet N 79.0M 83.5F 75.6F 238.1 80.3M 82.1 72.2 472.7 73.5M 79.5 73.3M 699.0

26 56 Jason Griffin Starlet B 84.4 76.5 78.8b 239.7 82.2M 82.7 78.9M 483.5 70.2 69.8 79.0M 702.5

27 12 Fintan Lalor Westfield B 85.6p 82.6 98.8F 267.0 82.2M 82.6p 65.4p 497.2 67.3 85.1p 66.2p 715.8

 'F' = Fail - Fastest Time In Class + 20secs, 'M' = Max - If Actual Time > Fail Time

 'p' = Penalty - 5secs per Line/Pylon

 'b' = Fastest in Class For Test, Bold Underlined = Fastest Overall

 'NF' = Non Finisher, CNS = Card Not Submitted



Woodside Beginners Autotest - Round 3 - 140604 - Class Results

TDC SANDYFORD AUTOTEST JUNE 2014

BEGINNERS

CL OA No. Driver Name Car Class T1 T2 T3 TC 1 T4 T5 T6 TC 2 T7 T8 T9 Total

1 12 5 Brian Kingston Starlet B 66.6b 73.0b 79.6p 219.2 62.2b 66.9b 58.9b 407.2 66.2b 67.7b 59.0b 600.1

2 26 56 Jason Griffin Starlet B 84.4 76.5 78.8b 239.7 82.2M 82.7 78.9M 483.5 70.2 69.8 79.0M 702.5

3 27 12 Fintan Lalor Westfield B 85.6p 82.6 98.8F 267.0 82.2M 82.6p 65.4p 497.2 67.3 85.1p 66.2p 715.8

NOVICES

1 5 48 Philip O'Reilly Starlet N 62.0 63.5b 62.5p 188.0 60.3b 62.8b 57.9 369.0 63.7p 62.3b 57.6 552.6

2 6 36 Mark Nugent Starlet N 63.3 71.5p 55.6b 190.4 62.2 64.3 62.6p 379.5 61.5 64.1 57.9 563.0

3 9 30 John Nolan Starlet N 61.4 64.5 62.3 188.2 62.2 79.7 57.2b 387.3 64.0 62.8 58.0 572.1

4 10 10 David Meeke Starlet N 63.0 72.7 65.8 201.5 63.3 64.0 62.4 391.2 59.7 67.3 61.3 579.5

5 13 47 Paul Nolan Starlet N 72.2p 67.6 75.6M 215.4 64.3 66.2 66.8p 412.7 61.6 65.8 60.3 600.4

6 14 16 James Mansfield Mini 998 N 66.6 68.2 60.3 195.1 66.0 68.5 68.2p 397.8 73.5M 68.3 64.2 603.8

7 16 40 Owen Murray Starlet N 59.0b 71.5 65.2p 195.7 80.3F 82.8F 61.6p 420.4 53.5 63.4 70.4p 607.7

8 18 29 John Kane Starlet N 79.0F 68.1 75.0p 222.1 80.3F 67.7 57.2b 427.3 65.9 67.9 59.5 620.6

9 20 54 Stephen Briggs MX5 N 74.1 73.9 64.4 212.4 75.0p 72.2 73.1 432.7 68.2 71.9 53.3b 626.1

10 21 37 Martin Nugent Starlet N 72.5 68.4 73.6 214.5 74.1 71.8 67.0 427.4 72.7p 73.6 64.0 637.7

11 22 50 Richard Barnwall Starlet N 73.2 74.9 75.6M 223.7 67.8 73.1 72.2p 436.8 62.3 71.3 67.3 637.7

12 23 9 Danny O'Donohoe Escort N 64.0 73.3 75.6M 212.9 77.9 71.5 77.2M 439.5 65.1 74.2 63.6 642.4

13 25 19 Joanne Lombard Starlet N 79.0M 83.5F 75.6F 238.1 80.3M 82.1 72.2 472.7 73.5M 79.5 73.3M 699.0

EXPERTS

1 1 14 Frank Lenehan Starlet E 63.6 58.5 55.1 177.2 60.0 56.6 52.5 346.3 59.8 55.9 55.5 517.5

2 2 51 Richard Meeke Starlet E 58.0 61.8 56.0 175.8 57.4 59.7 64.2 357.1 55.5b 60.0 53.3 525.9

3 3 35 Mark Doran Escort E 62.1 65.4 53.1 180.6 59.6 66.1 55.7 362.0 60.6 63.5 53.3 539.4

4 4 2 Andrew O'Donohoe Mini 1380 E 64.2 60.5 58.3 183.0 63.3p 64.6 57.7 368.6 55.7 63.5 52.2 540.0

5 7 11 Declan Hendrick Starlet E 63.5p 68.5 67.7p 199.7 58.9 64.7 58.0 381.3 63.6p 62.6 60.0 567.5

6 8 31 John McAssey Starlet E 63.6 62.5 67.2 193.3 62.7 64.1 68.0p 388.1 59.8 60.4 59.9p 568.2

7 11 55 Ronnie Griffin MX5 E 78.0F 67.9 61.8 207.7 67.0 62.4 63.5p 400.6 57.4 64.8 58.3 581.1

8 15 38 Mick Kehoe Starlet E 64.0 70.1 68.3 202.4 67.8p 65.8 72.5M 408.5 62.6 70.6 62.7 604.4

9 17 49 Piers MacFheorais MX5 E 65.3 68.7 60.9 194.9 71.9 70.0 63.2 400.0 75.5F 67.2 72.2F 614.9

10 19 46 Peter Lynch MX5 E 78.0F 65.8 69.7p 213.5 77.4F 65.3 72.5M 428.7 65.7 65.3 63.8p 623.5

11 24 42 Paddy Lombard Starlet E 78.0M 78.5M 73.1F 229.6 73.6p 76.6M 72.5M 452.3 75.5M 75.9M 72.2M 675.9

 'F' = Fail - Fastest Time In Class + 20secs, 'M' = Max - If Actual Time > Fail Time

 'p' = Penalty - 5secs per Line/Pylon

 'b' = Fastest in Class For Test, Bold Underlined = Fastest Overall

 'NF' = Non Finisher, CNS = Card Not Submitted


